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TKltnlc:ol As.h'onCle •• AdminiltrGtICMI 

(916) 322...5662 322-.5660 

Maeley L. Tom 
Chief Administrative Officer 

of the Assembly 
State Capitol, Room 3016 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

May 11, 1984 

Executl ... /Lltflol 

322.,,901 
Enforcement 

322-6441 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. A-84-107 

Dear Ms. Tom: 

This letter is sent to confirm advice I gave to Doug Kim of 
your office in response to your letter. 

You asked whether a member of the Legislature, after he or 
she has filed a declaration of candidacy, may prepare and 
distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of identical 
literature by means other than the U.S. mail. 

This question involves the prohibition contained in 
Government Code Section 89001 which reads: 

No legislative newsletter or other mass mailing 
shall be sent at public expense by or on behalf of any 
elected state officer after the elected state officer 
has filed a declaration of candidacy for any office. 

I advised Mr. Kim that this prohibition as it has been 
interpreted does not apply to newsletters or other mass mailings 
which are not sent through the mails. However, we are 
considering possible amendments to the regulation which will 
change this interpretation of Section 89001; it is highly 
unlikely though that the regulation will be amended this year. 

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to 
contact me. 

DMF:plh 

Sincerely, 

::!~~n 
Staff Counsel 
Legal Division 
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Maeley L. Tom 
Chief Administrative Officer 

of the Assembly 
State Capitol, Room 3016 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

May 11, 1984 

Execvtl .... /L~al 

322..5901 

Enforcement 

322~1 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. A-84-l07 

Dear Ms. Tom: 

This letter is sent to confirm advice I gave to Doug Kim of 
your office in response to your letter. 

You asked whether a member of the Legislature, after he or 
she has filed a declaration of candidacy, may prepare and 
distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of identical 
literature by means other than the U.S. mail. 

This question involves the prohibition contained in 
Government Code Section 89001 which reads: 

No legislative newsletter or other mass mailing 
shall be sent at public expense by or on behalf of any 
elected state officer after the elected state officer 
has filed a declaration of candidacy for any office. 

I advised Mr. Kim that this prohibition as it has been 
interpreted does not apply to newsletters or other mass mailings 
which are not sent through the mails. However, we are 
considering possible amendments to the regulation which will 
change this interpretation of Section 89001: it is highly 
unlikely though that the regulation will be amended this year. 

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to 
contact me. 

DMF:plh 

Sincerely, 

Ak~~{} 
Diane Maura~shburn 
Staff Counsel 
Legal Division 
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Maeley L. Tom 
Chief Administrative Officer 

of the Assembly 
State Capitol, Room 3016 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

May 11, 1984 

Execvtl .... /L~al 

322..5901 

Enforcement 

322~1 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. A-84-l07 

Dear Ms. Tom: 

This letter is sent to confirm advice I gave to Doug Kim of 
your office in response to your letter. 

You asked whether a member of the Legislature, after he or 
she has filed a declaration of candidacy, may prepare and 
distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of identical 
literature by means other than the U.S. mail. 

This question involves the prohibition contained in 
Government Code Section 89001 which reads: 

No legislative newsletter or other mass mailing 
shall be sent at public expense by or on behalf of any 
elected state officer after the elected state officer 
has filed a declaration of candidacy for any office. 

I advised Mr. Kim that this prohibition as it has been 
interpreted does not apply to newsletters or other mass mailings 
which are not sent through the mails. However, we are 
considering possible amendments to the regulation which will 
change this interpretation of Section 89001: it is highly 
unlikely though that the regulation will be amended this year. 

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to 
contact me. 

DMF:plh 

Sincerely, 

Ak~~{} 
Diane Maura~shburn 
Staff Counsel 
Legal Division 



Qtalifl1min I[£gislaiufr 

Ms. Barbara Milman 
Chief Counsel 

1\ssrmbly ~ultJ QIommithr 

ROO:V1 3016 - STATE CAPITOL 
SACR,\MENTO. CALIFORNIA 958;4 

TELEPHONE: 6)445-8173 

LOUIS)_ PAPAN 
CH.,ld R:YlAN 

April 25, 1984 

Fair Political Practices Commission 
1100 K Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 

Dear Ms. Milman: 

After a Member of the Legislature has filed his or her declaration of 
candidacy, without violating Section 89001 of the Government Code, may he 
or she prepare and distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of 
identical literature by means other than the U.S. mail? 

If you have any questions, please contact Doug Kim, Deputy Administrative 
Officer at 5-7995. 

I would appreciate your earliest reply. 

;;;::lY'/~ 

MLT:gy 

cc: Doug Kim 

MAELEY • TOM 
Chief dministrative Officer 

of the Assembly 

~>'iiL F :Sr_~~BERG 

R<;F3ERT W, ~~\'-LOR 

00' ,,'JeERS 

<nal ifl1rnin lli£gtsiature 
'~[f,E ROOS 

",,;-.; STATHA\1 
'<i'\jE WATERS 

Ms. Barbara Milman 
Chief Counsel 

Assrmbly ~ultS QIommittrr 

ROOM 3016 ,ST ATE CAPITOL 

SACR~MENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 
TELEPHONE: ,916\ 445,8i 73 

LOGIS J, PAPAN 

CHAI R.\!A" 

April 25, 1984 

Fair Political Practices Commission 
1100 K Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 

Dear Ms. Milman: 

After a Member of the Legislature has filed his or her declaration of 
candidacy, without violating Section 89001 of the Government Code, may he 
or she prepare and distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of 
identical literature by means other than the U.S. mail? 

If you have any questions, please contact Doug Kim, Deputy Administrative 
Officer at 5-7995. 

I would appreciate your earliest reply. 
/'\ 

;JLelY'/y~ 

ML T: gy 

cc: Doug Kim 

MAELEY . TOM 
Chief dministrative Officer 

of the Assembly 
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Ms. Barbara Milman 
Chief Counsel 

Assrmbly ~ultS QIommittrr 

ROOM 3016 ,ST ATE CAPITOL 
SACR~MENTO, CALIFORNIA 958:4 

TELEPHONE: ,,9i6\ 445'8i73 

LOGIS J, PAPAN 

April 25, 1984 

Fair Political Practices Commission 
1100 K Street 
Sacramento, California 95814 

Dear Ms. Milman: 

After a Member of the Legislature has filed his or her declaration of 
candidacy, without violating Section 89001 of the Government Code, may he 
or she prepare and distribute at public expense more than 200 pieces of 
identical literature by means other than the U.S. mail? 

If you have any questions, please contact Doug Kim, Deputy Administrative 
Officer at 5-7995. 

I would appreciate your earliest reply. 
/'\ 

;J[elY'/y~ 

ML T: gy 

cc: Doug Kim 

MAELEY . TOM 
Chief dministrative Officer 

of the Assembly 


